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HOURS TO SET OUT RUBBISH
+ For COMPOST, PAPER and CARDBOARD, MIXED, PLASTIC from 21.00 the evening
before collection to 4.00 the day of collection

+ For GLASS AND CANS from 21.00 the day before collection to 7.00 the day of
collection

WEEKDAY HOLIDAY CALENDAR

Saturday 1 January GLASS AND CAN collection will not take place
Thursday 6 January PLASTIC collection will be moved to Friday 7 January
Monday 18 April COMPOST collection will be moved to Tuesday 19 April
Monday 25 April COMPOST collection will be moved to Tuesday 26 April
Thursday 2 June PLASTIC collection will be moved to Friday 3 JUNE
Monday 15 August COMPOST collection will be moved to Tuesday 16 August
Monday 10 October COMPOST collection will be moved to Tuesday 11 October
Tuesday 1 November PAPER collection will be moved to Monday 31 October
Thursday 8 December PLASTIC collection will be moved to Friday 9 December

Monday 26 December COMPOST collection will be moved to Tuesday 27 December

To book the collection of large waste:
800.078.636 from Monday to Friday

8.30-12.30, 14.00-16.30; Saturday 8.30-12.30
RECYCLING CENTRE HOURS

Monday to Friday 9.00-11.50, 13.00-16.50
Saturday 8.00-13.50 (EXCLUDING COMPANIES)

CUSTOMER SERVICE

Freephone Number: 800.078.636 Hours: Monday to Friday 8.30-12.30, 14.00-16.30; Saturday 8.30-12.30
email: servizioutenti@asmisa.it - www.asmisa.it

Help desk open to the public Monday to Friday 9.00/12.30 in Viale Petrarca, 68 - Vigevano

email: servizioutenti@asmisa.it - www.asmisa.it
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